© 2022 Farient Advisors LLC

12

5. The “S” in ESG is evolving
■ There is a wide variety of social measures used

in stakeholder incentives, reinforcing the point
that social measures are highly tailored to
company needs

■ The nature of social measures used is evolving.
In the past, social measures focused on health
and safety, such as fatalities, injuries, and
illnesses. Now, with pressures for social change,
there has been a visible shift toward gender,
racial, and ethnic diversity and inclusion, as well
as equitable treatment in pay, promotions, and
other factors

■ Today, DE&I and employee engagement are the
most prevalent social measures used by large
companies. However, DE&I is on the rise, while
employee engagement is on the decline, perhaps
due to the difficulty in setting goals around
engagement during a pandemic

■ Some firms have expressed reluctance to report
DE&I metrics for two primary reasons:

 -  Concern about unintended consequences of
perceived “quota” type systems

 -  Concern about publicly exposing sensitive
information

AMONG COMPANIES USING SOCIAL MEASURES,
PREVALENCE BY TYPE OF SOCIAL MEASURE

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Diversity,
Equity and
Inclusion

45%44% 43%

37%

31% 31% 31% 30%

8% 7% 7%

12%

17% 18%

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f C
om

pa
ni

es

Behaviors,
Ethics,

Values, and
Culture

Employee
Engagement

Health &
Safety

Employee
Voluntary
Turnover

Workplace
Policy

Other
Metrics

2020 2021

+1% -6% +0% -1% -1% +5% +1%

© 2022 Farient Advisors LLC

2022 and Beyond: Global Trends in Stakeholder Incentives 13 2022 and Beyond: Global Trends in Stakeholder Incentives 13

AMONG COMPANIES USING SOCIAL MEASURES,
PREVALENCE BY TYPE OF SOCIAL MEASURE

■ Discussions among our GECN Group partners
indicate that DE&I is thought of differently by
region. For example, in the U.S., it is thought
of in terms of gender, ethnicity, and sexual
orientation. In Asia, Australia, and Europe it
is thought of primarily as gender-related

■ Investors, rating agencies, and the SEC
have expressed interest in more explicit
reporting on DE&I. In addition, investors